MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

Name/Profession

Counseling

Java Terrice Holliday, L.P.C.

Educ. Ltd.
Kalamazoo, MI

Counseling

Clare Noelle Waterstradt,
L.P.C., Educ. Ltd.
Livonia, Ml

Dentistry
Eric Smith, D.D.S.
Detroit, Ml

Medicine
Vivian Ghanem Matti, M.D.
Shelby Township, Ml

Nursing
Sarah Lyn Adams, R.N.
Neosho, MO

Nursing
Justin T-Boyd Allen, R.N.
Traverse City, Ml

Nursing
Bobbi Jo Bainbridge, R.N.
Three Rivers, Mi

Nursing
Diane Rose Braden, R.N.
Luna Pier, Ml

Nursing
Amy Renee Brandt, R.N.
Midland, Ml

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT

Orders served from 2/11/2019 through 2/15/2019

License Number

Effective Date/Action

64-01-012315

64-01-015297

29-01-013513

43-01-094776

47-04-272272

47-04-275863

47-04-213233

47-04-219840

47-04-272534

02/08/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

03/10/2019

Limited / Restricted
Probation

Fine Imposed

03/16/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

03/10/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

02/13/2019

Summary Suspension

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019

Suspended
Fine Imposed
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Basis for Action

Violation of General
Duty/Negligence

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Violation of General
Duty/Negligence

Violation of General
Duty/Negligence

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Criminal Conviction

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing
Disciplinary Action Report

Orders served from 2/11/2019 through 2/15/2019



Name/Profession

Nursing

Kay Ellen Butterbaugh, R.N.

Saginaw, Ml

Nursing
Lauren Ann Clemens, R.N.
Royal Oak, Ml

Nursing

Kimberly Brook Daniels,
L.P.N.

Sterling Heights, Ml

Nursing
Margaret Dehring, R.N.
Richmond, Ml

Nursing

Debbysue Ann Dettloff, R.N.

Pittsford, Ml

Nursing

Jody Michelle Fletcher,
L.P.N.

Fruitport, Ml

Nursing
Macie Louise Gater, R.N.
Southfield, Ml

Nursing

Shiney Valloor George, R.N.

Nathukallu, Kerala
India

Nursing
Vicky Jean Harless, L.P.N.
Ilthaca, MI

Nursing

Christina Mary Mae
Henrickson, L.P.N.
Gowen, MI

Nursing
Brandy Kaye La Pine, R.N.
Lincoln, Ml

Nursing

Megan Amanda Lewis,
L.P.N.

Oak Park, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

47-04-220499

47-04-246903

47-03-076784

47-04-134637

47-04-222893

47-03-115138

47-04-144672

47-04-311735

47-03-079314

47-03-115773

47-04-199720

47-03-111645

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/07/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/16/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

02/13/2019
Summary Suspension

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019

Suspended
Fine Imposed
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Basis for Action

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Negligence — Impaired Conduct,
Practice or Condition
Incompetence

Substance Use Disorder
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing
Disciplinary Action Report

Orders served from 2/11/2019 through 2/15/2019



Name/Profession

Nursing
Cathy L. Locke, R.N.
New Boston, Ml

Nursing
Bonnie L. Metro, R.N.
Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Nursing
Leslie Marie Protas, R.N.
Myrtle Beach, SC

Pharmacy
Anson Pharmacy
Temperance, Mi

Pharmacy

Ban Ramzi Barbat, D.D.S.

Shelby Township, Ml

Pharmacy

David Ricardo Barroso,
D.D.S.

Blanchard, MI

Pharmacy

Michael John Carl, D.D.S.

Mendon, MI

Pharmacy

Chemville Pharmacy Inc
Southfield, Ml

Pharmacy
Lap Pan Chu, R.Ph.
Temperance, Ml

Pharmacy
Citi Pharmacy
Madison Heights, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

47-04-100954

47-04-091799

47-04-155643

53-01-010542

53-15-067664
CS License

53-15-094835
CS License

53-15-094523
CS License

53-15-095526
CS License

53-01-009698

53-02-035032

53-15-074363
CS License

53-01-010878

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/09/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019

Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Voluntarily Surrendered
Fine Imposed

02/13/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

02/13/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

02/13/2019

Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended

Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Voluntarily
Surrendered
Fine Imposed
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Basis for Action

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC
Technical Violation of Article 7

Technical Violation of Article 7

Technical Violation of Article 7

Technical Violation of Article 7

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Violation of General
Duty/Negligence

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Technical Violation of Article 7

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC
Technical Violation of Article 7

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing
Disciplinary Action Report

Orders served from 2/11/2019 through 2/15/2019



Name/Profession

Pharmacy

Adel Ahmad Dakhlallah,
R.Ph.

Dearborn, Ml

Pharmacy

Bradford M Eschler, D.D.S.
Okemos, MI

Pharmacy
Susan Millie Fagan, D.D.S.
Smiths Creek, Mi

Pharmacy
Janet Elaine Figarra, D.V.M.

Ann Arbor, Ml

Pharmacy
Phyllis A Hahn, R.Ph.

Linwood, MI

Pharmacy

Bassam Taysir Hammoud,
R.Ph.

Northville, Mi

Pharmacy
Raza Ul Haque, M.D.

East Lansing, Ml

Pharmacy

Earl Frank Hussett Jr, R.Ph.
Shelby Township, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

53-02-027157

53-15-094221
CS License

53-15-090081
CS License

53-15-094580
CS License

53-02-019167

53-02-027167

53-15-119894
CS License

53-02-410793

01/09/2019
Summary Suspension
Dissolved

03/15/2019
Probation

Fine Imposed

02/13/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

02/13/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019

Limited / Restricted
Probation

Fine Imposed

02/13/2019
Fine Imposed

02/13/2019

Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended

Probation Upon
Reinstatement
Fine Imposed
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Basis for Action

Criminal Conviction
Failure to Report/Comply

Technical Violation of Article 7

Technical Violation of Article 7

Technical Violation of Article 7

Negligence - Incompetence

Negligence - Incompetence
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Technical Violation of Article 7

Impaired Conduct, Practice or
Condition

Substance Use Disorder
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Lack of Good Moral Character
Criminal Conviction — Alcohol
Related

Failure to Report/Comply

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing
Disciplinary Action Report

Orders served from 2/11/2019 through 2/15/2019



Name/Profession

Pharmacy

Index Park Pharmacy
Lincoln Park, Ml

Pharmacy
Jack Todd Irwin, R.Ph.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Pharmacy
Stephanie Katherine
Johnson, D.D.S.
Oxford, Ml

Pharmacy
Jie-Pien Lim, R.Ph.
Sylvania, OH

Pharmacy

Jack Michael McGuire,
R.Ph.

Louisville, KY

Pharmacy
Optime Care Inc
Earth City, MO

Pharmacy

Rood and Riddle Veterinary
Pharmacy, LLC

Lexington, KY

Pharmacy

Dianne Lynn Rottenbucher,
R.Ph.

Eaton Rapids, MI

Pharmacy
Thomas Joel Russo, D.O.
Woodhaven, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

53-01-010202

53-02-027997

53-15-093639
CS License

53-02-033472

53-02-043627

53-01-011393

53-01-008609

53-02-025884

53-15-094643
CS License

03/15/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

02/13/2019
Voluntarily
Surrendered

02/13/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

02/13/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

02/13/2019

Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended

Limited Upon
Reinstatement
Probation Upon
Reinstatement

Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

Page 5 of 6

Basis for Action

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Technical Violation of Article 7

Violation of General
Duty/Negligence

Drug Diversion

Technical Violation of Article 7

Sister State Disciplinary Action
Failure to Report/Comply

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Sister State Disciplinary Action

Negligence — Impaired Conduct,
Practice or Condition
Incompetence

Substance Use Disorder
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice

Technical Violation of Article 7

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing

Disciplinary Action Report

Orders served from 2/11/2019 through 2/15/2019



Name/Profession

Pharmacy

Kristine Kay Saxman, Ph.T.
Coldwater, Ml

Pharmacy

Harsh Rohit Shah, D.O.
Livonia, Ml

Pharmacy

Maureen Nwaebuni Uzorka,
R.Ph.

Bloomfield Hills, Ml

Pharmacy
Vital Pharmacy
Dearborn Heights, Ml

Pharmacy
Meredith Ann Wood, P.A.

Bloomfield Hills, Ml

Date Submitted: 3/7/2019

License Number

Effective Date/Action

53-53-003859

53-15-095077
CS License

53-02-033847

53-01-005762

53-15-093439
CS License

03/15/2019

Summary Suspension

Dissolved
Suspended
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

03/15/2019
Voluntarily
Surrendered

03/15/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

Basis for Action

Negligence — Impaired Conduct,
Practice or Condition
Incompetence

Lack of Good Moral Character
Drug Diversion

Technical Violation of Article 7

Negligence - Incompetence
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC
Technical Violation of Article 7

Technical Violation of Article 7

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a
License web site please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA.

Previous Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl.
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